



## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE & PUBLIC ENTERPRISE DEPARTMENT ASSAM SECRETARIAT

BLOCK-'C':: 2ND FLOOR DISPUR :: GUWAHATI - 06

Dated Dispur, the 18th September, 2024

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

No. ECF. 540589/1: In the interest of public service and for smooth implementation of PM Gati Shakti in the State of Assam, the Governor of Assam is pleased to notify the institution of Assam State Space Application Centre (ASSAC) under the Department of Science, Technology and Climate Change, Govt. of Assam, as the dedicated Technical Institution for PM Gati Shakti in the State of Assam.

The State Government Departments, the District Administrations of various districts, the Autonomous Councils under the 6<sup>th</sup> Schedule of the Indian Constitution, shall in case of necessity shall get their data uploaded, QIP norms adhered to, project planning done, and problems solved in the PM Gati Shakti SMP portal with the assistance of ASSAC. ASSAC, on its part, shall get their personnel trained in this regard from BISAG N; and in case of any eventuality, seek technical support from BISAG N.

The notification shall come into immediate effect.

(Sazzad Alam, ACS)
State Nodal Officer (Assam),
PM Gati Shakti &
Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Industries, Commerce & PE Department.

Memo No. ECF - 540589/1-A

Dated Dispur, the 18th September, 2024

Copy to:

1. The Senior-most Secretaries of all State Government Departments, Assam Secretariat (Civil), Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati – 781006, for favour of their kind information and necessary action.

- 2. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, for favour of his kind information, and for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 3. The Secretary (Coordination) to the Chief Secretary, Assam, for favour of his kind information, and for kind apprisal of the Chief Secretary.
- 4. The Director, Assam State Space Application Centre (ASSAC), (Department of Science, Technology and Climate Change, Govt. of Assam), Bigyan Bhawan, G.S. Road, Guwahati 781005 for favour of his kind information and necessary action.
- 5. The P.S. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Industries, Commerce & PE Department for kind apprisal of the Secretary.

By order, etc.

## e-signed

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Industries, Commerce & PE Department